Notice of Public Hearing

On a Plan for the Preservation and Restoration of the County Clerk's Records Archive

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing on a plan for the preservation and restoration of the Panola County Clerk's records archive will be held pursuant to Local Government Code 118.025(g), at a regular meeting of the Panola County Commissioners' Court, in the Commissioners' Courtroom, Panola County Courthouse, 110 South Sycamore, Carthage, Texas, on Tuesday, August 15, 2023 at 9:00 AM.

Dated this 18th day of July 2023.

Rodger McLane

County Judge, Panola County

Attest:

Bobbie Davis

County Clerk, Panola County